
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027934-2025 

Award

STDL-PROC-0106 - Fleet Management

Tees Valley Combined Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-027934

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ea61 (view related notices)

Published 28 May 2025, 9:33am

Scope 

Reference

STDL-PROC-0106

Description

South Tees Developments Limited (STDL) (the 'Contacting Authority'), part of the Tees
Valley Combined Authority Group, are inviting submissions for a contract for the provision of
vehicles suitable for use on Teesworks site, full maintenance of vehicles and associated
services such as recovery when applicable.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027934-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027934-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ea61


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1

Supplier

RUNTECH (NORTH) LIMITED

Contract value

£600,000 excluding VAT

£720,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 May 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

28 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 6 June 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 6

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2026

Possible extension to 30 June 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

2nr 12month optional extensions, which can be used if required by the contracting authority

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)



Page 4 to 6

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 5 to 6

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

RUNTECH (NORTH) LIMITED

Companies House: 07239309

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHDC-4763-NDDN

Dyffryn Court, Riverside Business Park

Swansea

SA7 0AP

United Kingdom

Email: dan.evans@runtech.ltd.uk

Website: http://www.runtech.ltd.uk

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:dan.evans@runtech.ltd.uk
http://www.runtech.ltd.uk


Page 6 to 6

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Tees Valley Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDNG-8971-ZVCR

Teesside Airport Business Suite, Teesside International Airport

Darlington

DL2 1NJ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKC13 - Darlington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	RUNTECH (NORTH) LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Tees Valley Combined Authority


		2025-07-25T04:02:25+0100
	TCPDF




